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Total Number of Voters : 215,386 of 1,021,257 = 21.09%

03/10/2016 06:44 AM

Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Preference for Presidential Nominee, Vote For 1

 4,9834.92% 4.55% 9,7355.32% 4.22% 491  4,261REP John R. Kasich

 52,11338.88% 41.59% 88,99034.45% 44.13% 3,181  33,696REP Ted Cruz

 2070.25% 0.22% 4770.61% 0.18% 56  214REP Mike Huckabee

 6,1923.90% 4.66% 9,9624.21% 5.24% 389  3,381REP Ben Carson

 1030.12% 0.11% 2400.37% 0.09% 34  103REP Carly Fiorina

 29,11728.18% 26.21% 56,08427.60% 24.66% 2,549  24,418REP Donald J. Trump

 480.06% 0.05% 1050.02% 0.04% 2  55REP Rick Santorum

 3280.23% 0.26% 5510.26% 0.28% 24  199REP Rand Paul

 3671.74% 1.07% 2,2854.43% 0.31% 409  1,509REP Jeb Bush

 620.11% 0.10% 2050.52% 0.05% 48  95REP Chris Christie

 340.04% 0.04% 760.04% 0.03% 4  38REP Elizabeth Gray

 23,99720.85% 20.45% 43,75418.31% 20.32% 1,691  18,066REP Marco Rubio

 230.03% 0.02% 490.04% 0.02% 4  22REP Lindsey Graham

 5230.70% 0.69% 1,4803.81% 0.44% 352  605REP Uncommitted / No Comprometido

 118,097  213,993Cast Votes: 99.15% 99.35%98.87% 99.54% 9,234  86,662

 1,364
 29

 524
 23

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

0.85%
0.00%

0.63%
0.01%

1.07%
0.06% 0.02%

0.44%
 6

 100
 0

 740

United States Representative, District 6, Vote For 1

 6,11625.18% 24.05% 12,08423.09% 23.25% 648  5,320REP Steven Fowler

 18,10068.27% 68.72% 34,52571.32% 68.80% 2,002  14,423REP Joe Barton

 2,0916.55% 7.23% 3,6315.59% 7.95% 157  1,383REP Collin Baker

 26,307  50,240Cast Votes: 90.28% 87.25%93.19% 84.40% 2,807  21,126

 7,330
 13

 4,852
 12

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

9.72%
0.00%

12.73%
0.02%

6.77%
0.03% 0.04%

15.57%
 1

 204
 0

 2,274

Precincts

Counted
 180

Total Percent
 180 100.00%

Voters

 57,583
Ballots Registered Percent

 300,432 19.17%

United States Representative, District 12, Vote For 1

 34,832100.00% 100.00% 61,662100.00% 100.00% 2,951  23,879REP Kay Granger

 34,832  61,662Cast Votes: 80.98% 79.80%84.39% 78.65% 2,951  23,879

 15,613
 0

 9,458
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

19.02%
0.00%

20.20%
0.00%

15.61%
0.00% 0.00%

21.35%
 0

 546
 0

 5,609

Precincts

Counted
 218

Total Percent
 218 100.00%

Voters

 77,275
Ballots Registered Percent

 329,943 23.42%



 Cumulative Report  —  Official 
Tarrant County  —  Primary Election  —  March 01, 2016

Page 2 of 25

Total Number of Voters : 215,386 of 1,021,257 = 21.09%

03/10/2016 06:44 AM

Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
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United States Representative, District 24, Vote For 1

 15,709100.00% 100.00% 32,432100.00% 100.00% 1,370  15,353REP Kenny E. Marchant

 15,709  32,432Cast Votes: 72.79% 70.83%81.74% 68.23% 1,370  15,353

 13,357
 0

 7,313
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

27.21%
0.00%

29.17%
0.00%

18.26%
0.00% 0.00%

31.77%
 0

 306
 0

 5,738

Precincts

Counted
 95

Total Percent
 95 100.00%

Voters

 45,789
Ballots Registered Percent

 164,167 27.89%

United States Representative, District 25, Vote For 1

 575100.00% 100.00% 910100.00% 100.00% 61  274REP Roger Williams

 575  910Cast Votes: 73.07% 73.45%88.41% 72.33% 61  274

 329
 0

 220
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

26.93%
0.00%

26.55%
0.00%

11.59%
0.00% 0.00%

27.67%
 0
 8

 0
 101

Precincts

Counted
 3

Total Percent
 3 100.00%

Voters

 1,239
Ballots Registered Percent

 4,334 28.59%

United States Representative, District 26, Vote For 1

 2,41515.10% 18.38% 3,81913.85% 21.14% 86  1,318REP Joel A. Krause

 7,88977.64% 72.85% 15,13475.52% 69.04% 469  6,776REP Michael C. Burgess

 1,1227.26% 8.77% 1,82210.63% 9.82% 66  634REP Micah Beebe

 11,426  20,775Cast Votes: 84.57% 80.46%88.59% 77.21% 621  8,728

 5,043
 2

 3,370
 2

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

15.43%
0.00%

19.53%
0.01%

11.41%
0.00% 0.01%

22.77%
 0

 80
 0

 1,593

Precincts

Counted
 39

Total Percent
 39 100.00%

Voters

 25,820
Ballots Registered Percent

 96,902 26.65%
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United States Representative, District 33, Vote For 1

 1,91253.93% 56.24% 3,16653.82% 57.89% 162  1,092REP Bruce Chadwick

 1,39146.07% 43.76% 2,46346.18% 42.11% 139  933REP M. Mark Mitchell

 3,303  5,629Cast Votes: 74.26% 73.29%78.18% 72.31% 301  2,025

 2,051
 0

 1,265
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

25.74%
0.00%

26.71%
0.00%

21.82%
0.00% 0.00%

27.69%
 0

 84
 0

 702

Precincts

Counted
 159

Total Percent
 159 100.00%

Voters

 7,680
Ballots Registered Percent

 125,479 6.12%

Railroad Commissioner, Vote For 1

 11,24412.44% 13.14% 20,1069.34% 14.07% 711  8,151REP Lance N. Christian

 18,50629.79% 26.31% 40,25729.45% 23.16% 2,241  19,510REP Wayne Christian

 8,6058.26% 9.39% 14,3684.66% 10.77% 355  5,408REP Weston Martinez

 15,53213.75% 16.66% 25,48912.48% 19.44% 950  9,007REP Ron Hale

 3,3403.71% 3.97% 6,0673.86% 4.18% 294  2,433REP John Greytok

 15,68525.78% 23.02% 35,23034.93% 19.63% 2,658  16,887REP Gary Gates

 6,9906.26% 7.51% 11,4945.27% 8.75% 401  4,103REP Doug Jeffrey

 79,902  153,011Cast Votes: 74.94% 71.04%81.59% 67.35% 7,610  65,499

 62,308
 54

 38,695
 47

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

25.06%
0.00%

28.93%
0.03%

18.33%
0.08% 0.04%

32.61%
 7

 1,710
 0

 21,903

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 3, Vote For 1

 47,66854.92% 55.12% 91,15557.28% 55.09% 4,530  38,957REP Debra Lehrmann

 38,85645.08% 44.88% 74,21642.72% 44.91% 3,378  31,982REP Michael Massengale

 86,524  165,371Cast Votes: 81.16% 76.78%84.79% 72.93% 7,908  70,939

 49,988
 14

 32,110
 10

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

18.84%
0.00%

23.21%
0.01%

15.17%
0.04% 0.01%

27.06%
 4

 1,415
 0

 16,463

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 5, Vote For 1

 43,00352.53% 52.55% 82,09746.96% 53.10% 3,587  35,507REP Paul Green

 37,98147.47% 47.45% 74,11553.04% 46.90% 4,051  32,083REP Rick Green

 80,984  156,212Cast Votes: 77.33% 72.53%81.89% 68.26% 7,638  67,590

 59,145
 16

 37,647
 13

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

22.67%
0.00%

27.46%
0.01%

18.08%
0.03% 0.01%

31.73%
 3

 1,686
 0

 19,812
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Justice, Supreme Court, Place 9, Vote For 1

 49,69567.99% 63.09% 102,51469.37% 58.50% 5,484  47,335REP Eva Guzman

 35,25932.01% 36.91% 59,96330.63% 41.50% 2,421  22,283REP Joe Pool

 84,954  162,477Cast Votes: 79.65% 75.44%84.75% 71.60% 7,905  69,618

 52,865
 31

 33,659
 31

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

20.35%
0.00%

24.55%
0.01%

15.25%
0.00% 0.03%

28.37%
 0

 1,422
 0

 17,784

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 2, Vote For 1

 32,21251.66% 45.98% 69,43750.93% 40.84% 3,821  33,404REP Ray Wheless

 31,94732.60% 36.83% 55,62734.69% 40.51% 2,603  21,077REP Mary Lou Keel

 14,70715.74% 17.19% 25,96214.38% 18.65% 1,079  10,176REP Chris Oldner

 78,866  151,026Cast Votes: 73.98% 70.12%80.44% 66.47% 7,503  64,657

 64,329
 18

 39,764
 14

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

26.02%
0.00%

29.87%
0.01%

19.51%
0.04% 0.01%

33.52%
 4

 1,820
 0

 22,745

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 5, Vote For 1

 37,93339.30% 43.27% 66,00332.39% 47.54% 2,431  25,639REP Scott Walker

 17,85726.70% 24.27% 37,01623.21% 22.38% 1,742  17,417REP Brent Webster

 12,00920.56% 18.33% 27,96633.92% 15.05% 2,546  13,411REP Sid Harle

 11,99713.45% 14.13% 21,55910.47% 15.03% 786  8,776REP Steve Smith

 79,796  152,544Cast Votes: 74.65% 70.83%80.47% 67.26% 7,505  65,243

 62,801
 28

 38,823
 25

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

25.35%
0.00%

29.16%
0.01%

19.50%
0.03% 0.02%

32.72%
 3

 1,819
 0

 22,159

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 6, Vote For 1

 46,13870.23% 65.21% 96,15871.33% 60.43% 5,233  44,787REP Michael E. Keasler

 30,21029.77% 34.79% 51,30228.67% 39.57% 2,103  18,989REP Richard Davis

 76,348  147,460Cast Votes: 72.97% 68.47%78.65% 64.35% 7,336  63,776

 67,896
 17

 42,279
 17

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

27.03%
0.00%

31.52%
0.01%

21.35%
0.00% 0.01%

35.64%
 0

 1,991
 0

 23,626

State Senator, District 12, Vote For 1

 13,875100.00% 100.00% 26,165100.00% 100.00% 1,229  11,061REP Jane Nelson

 13,875  26,165Cast Votes: 72.87% 67.94%74.76% 63.97% 1,229  11,061

 12,348
 0

 7,814
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

27.13%
0.00%

32.06%
0.00%

25.24%
0.00% 0.00%

36.03%
 0

 415
 0

 4,119

Precincts

Counted
 96

Total Percent
 96 100.00%

Voters

 38,513
Ballots Registered Percent

 159,349 24.17%
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State Senator, District 22, Vote For 1

 2,294100.00% 100.00% 4,120100.00% 100.00% 106  1,720REP Brian Birdwell

 2,294  4,120Cast Votes: 72.67% 68.58%78.52% 65.43% 106  1,720

 1,888
 0

 1,212
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

27.33%
0.00%

31.42%
0.00%

21.48%
0.00% 0.00%

34.57%
 0

 29
 0

 647

Precincts

Counted
 27

Total Percent
 27 100.00%

Voters

 6,008
Ballots Registered Percent

 54,947 10.93%

State Representative, District 91, Vote For 1

 7,859100.00% 100.00% 14,522100.00% 100.00% 556  6,107REP Stephanie Klick

 7,859  14,522Cast Votes: 72.61% 67.23%73.06% 63.23% 556  6,107

 7,080
 0

 4,571
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

27.39%
0.00%

32.77%
0.00%

26.94%
0.00% 0.00%

36.77%
 0

 205
 0

 2,304

Precincts

Counted
 55

Total Percent
 55 100.00%

Voters

 21,602
Ballots Registered Percent

 92,097 23.46%

State Representative, District 92, Vote For 1

 5,45259.84% 58.13% 12,11452.61% 57.05% 655  6,007REP Jonathan Stickland

 4,10540.16% 41.87% 8,72647.39% 42.95% 590  4,031REP Scott W. Fisher

 9,557  20,840Cast Votes: 92.82% 90.08%94.25% 86.89% 1,245  10,038

 2,291
 4

 1,438
 4

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

7.18%
0.00%

9.90%
0.02%

5.75%
0.00% 0.04%

13.07%
 0

 76
 0

 777

Precincts

Counted
 56

Total Percent
 56 100.00%

Voters

 23,135
Ballots Registered Percent

 95,757 24.16%

State Representative, District 93, Vote For 1

 7,331100.00% 100.00% 13,155100.00% 100.00% 412  5,412REP Matt Krause

 7,331  13,155Cast Votes: 73.46% 69.24%73.84% 66.19% 412  5,412

 5,845
 0

 3,744
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

26.54%
0.00%

30.76%
0.00%

26.16%
0.00% 0.00%

33.81%
 0

 146
 0

 1,955

Precincts

Counted
 67

Total Percent
 67 100.00%

Voters

 19,000
Ballots Registered Percent

 94,064 20.20%
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State Representative, District 94, Vote For 1

 4,62841.58% 41.69% 8,98231.08% 43.15% 428  3,926REP Andrew Piel

 6,09858.42% 58.31% 12,56368.92% 56.85% 949  5,516REP Tony Tinderholt

 10,726  21,545Cast Votes: 90.74% 87.38%94.12% 83.86% 1,377  9,442

 3,106
 7

 2,060
 4

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

9.26%
0.00%

12.60%
0.03%

5.67%
0.21% 0.03%

16.11%
 3

 83
 0

 963

Precincts

Counted
 58

Total Percent
 58 100.00%

Voters

 24,658
Ballots Registered Percent

 101,156 24.38%

State Representative, District 95, Vote For 1

 2,248100.00% 100.00% 4,155100.00% 100.00% 248  1,659REP Albert G. McDaniel

 2,248  4,155Cast Votes: 66.81% 61.73%65.09% 58.13% 248  1,659

 2,576
 0

 1,619
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

33.19%
0.00%

38.27%
0.00%

34.91%
0.00% 0.00%

41.87%
 0

 133
 0

 824

Precincts

Counted
 89

Total Percent
 89 100.00%

Voters

 6,731
Ballots Registered Percent

 84,085 8.00%

State Representative, District 96, Vote For 1

 2,70027.28% 28.23% 4,74814.87% 30.56% 156  1,892REP Wesley Nelson

 6,13472.72% 71.77% 12,07185.13% 69.44% 893  5,044REP Bill Zedler

 8,834  16,819Cast Votes: 83.37% 78.57%89.12% 74.18% 1,049  6,936

 4,585
 2

 3,073
 2

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

16.63%
0.00%

21.42%
0.01%

10.88%
0.00% 0.02%

25.80%
 0

 128
 0

 1,384

Precincts

Counted
 46

Total Percent
 46 100.00%

Voters

 21,406
Ballots Registered Percent

 102,175 20.95%
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State Representative, District 97, Vote For 1

 9,401100.00% 100.00% 17,050100.00% 100.00% 894  6,755REP Craig Goldman

 9,401  17,050Cast Votes: 70.59% 65.54%73.64% 61.72% 894  6,755

 8,965
 0

 5,831
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

29.41%
0.00%

34.46%
0.00%

26.36%
0.00% 0.00%

38.28%
 0

 320
 0

 2,814

Precincts

Counted
 62

Total Percent
 62 100.00%

Voters

 26,015
Ballots Registered Percent

 102,160 25.46%

State Representative, District 98, Vote For 1

 11,849100.00% 100.00% 24,027100.00% 100.00% 563  11,615REP Giovanni Capriglione

 11,849  24,027Cast Votes: 71.97% 65.50%73.02% 59.92% 563  11,615

 12,656
 0

 7,925
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

28.03%
0.00%

34.50%
0.00%

26.98%
0.00% 0.00%

40.08%
 0

 208
 0

 4,523

Precincts

Counted
 53

Total Percent
 53 100.00%

Voters

 36,683
Ballots Registered Percent

 118,699 30.90%

State Representative, District 99, Vote For 1

 4,81145.42% 41.77% 9,55141.12% 39.09% 521  4,219REP Bo French

 7,49754.58% 58.23% 13,31258.88% 60.91% 746  5,069REP Charlie Geren

 12,308  22,863Cast Votes: 93.79% 92.33%95.77% 90.93% 1,267  9,288

 1,892
 6

 1,222
 5

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

6.21%
0.00%

7.64%
0.02%

4.16%
0.08% 0.04%

9.03%
 1

 55
 0

 615

Precincts

Counted
 69

Total Percent
 69 100.00%

Voters

 24,761
Ballots Registered Percent

 99,822 24.81%

State Representative, District 101, Vote For 1

 2,964100.00% 100.00% 5,139100.00% 100.00% 160  2,015REP Carlos "Charlie" Garza

 2,964  5,139Cast Votes: 65.98% 65.21%75.47% 64.23% 160  2,015

 2,742
 0

 1,651
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

34.02%
0.00%

34.79%
0.00%

24.53%
0.00% 0.00%

35.77%
 0

 52
 0

 1,039

Precincts

Counted
 50

Total Percent
 50 100.00%

Voters

 7,881
Ballots Registered Percent

 78,465 10.04%
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Justice, 2nd Court of Appeals District, Place 3, Vote For 1

 12,98026.10% 21.62% 31,90534.87% 16.74% 2,553  16,372REP Dabney Bassel

 9,37311.24% 11.56% 17,0568.66% 12.09% 634  7,049REP Mary Colchin Johndroe

 27,12128.32% 31.57% 46,59523.34% 34.98% 1,709  17,765REP Elizabeth Kerr

 15,93919.37% 19.82% 29,25015.90% 20.56% 1,164  12,147REP William Anthony "Andy" Porter

 12,12214.97% 15.43% 22,77017.24% 15.63% 1,262  9,386REP Bill Ray

 77,535  147,576Cast Votes: 71.76% 68.52%78.50% 65.35% 7,322  62,719

 67,719
 78

 41,052
 57

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

28.24%
0.00%

31.44%
0.04%

21.27%
0.23% 0.05%

34.60%
 21

 1,984
 0

 24,683

Justice, 2nd Court of Appeals District, Place 4 (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

 71,832100.00% 100.00% 136,194100.00% 100.00% 6,476  57,886REP Bonnie Sudderth

 71,832  136,194Cast Votes: 66.23% 63.24%69.43% 60.54% 6,476  57,886

 79,179
 0

 46,812
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

33.77%
0.00%

36.76%
0.00%

30.57%
0.00% 0.00%

39.46%
 0

 2,851
 0

 29,516

District Judge, 17th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 71,327100.00% 100.00% 135,605100.00% 100.00% 6,384  57,894REP Melody Wilkinson

 71,327  135,605Cast Votes: 66.24% 62.96%68.45% 60.12% 6,384  57,894

 79,768
 0

 47,317
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

33.76%
0.00%

37.04%
0.00%

31.55%
0.00% 0.00%

39.88%
 0

 2,943
 0

 29,508

District Judge, 48th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 71,021100.00% 100.00% 134,966100.00% 100.00% 6,414  57,531REP David Evans

 71,021  134,966Cast Votes: 65.82% 62.67%68.77% 59.86% 6,414  57,531

 80,407
 0

 47,623
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

34.18%
0.00%

37.33%
0.00%

31.23%
0.00% 0.00%

40.14%
 0

 2,913
 0

 29,871

District Judge, 67th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 70,800100.00% 100.00% 134,571100.00% 100.00% 6,425  57,346REP Don Cosby

 70,800  134,571Cast Votes: 65.61% 62.48%68.89% 59.67% 6,425  57,346

 80,802
 0

 47,844
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

34.39%
0.00%

37.52%
0.00%

31.11%
0.00% 0.00%

40.33%
 0

 2,902
 0

 30,056
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District Judge, 96th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 42,48753.85% 53.62% 80,61852.10% 53.58% 3,889  34,242REP R.H. Wallace, Jr.

 36,80346.15% 46.38% 69,72047.90% 46.42% 3,575  29,342REP Traci DeAnne Hutton

 79,290  150,338Cast Votes: 72.75% 69.80%80.03% 66.83% 7,464  63,584

 64,966
 69

 39,289
 65

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

27.25%
0.00%

30.16%
0.03%

19.93%
0.04% 0.05%

33.12%
 4

 1,859
 0

 23,818

District Judge, 153rd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 71,240100.00% 100.00% 134,729100.00% 100.00% 6,358  57,131REP Susan McCoy

 71,240  134,729Cast Votes: 65.37% 62.56%68.17% 60.05% 6,358  57,131

 80,644
 0

 47,404
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

34.63%
0.00%

37.44%
0.00%

31.83%
0.00% 0.00%

39.95%
 0

 2,969
 0

 30,271

District Judge, 213th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 70,823100.00% 100.00% 134,212100.00% 100.00% 6,356  57,033REP Louis E. Sturns

 70,823  134,212Cast Votes: 65.25% 62.32%68.15% 59.69% 6,356  57,033

 81,161
 0

 47,821
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

34.75%
0.00%

37.68%
0.00%

31.85%
0.00% 0.00%

40.31%
 0

 2,971
 0

 30,369

District Judge, 342nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 70,222100.00% 100.00% 133,342100.00% 100.00% 6,308  56,812REP Wade Birdwell

 70,222  133,342Cast Votes: 65.00% 61.91%67.63% 59.19% 6,308  56,812

 82,031
 0

 48,422
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

35.00%
0.00%

38.09%
0.00%

32.37%
0.00% 0.00%

40.81%
 0

 3,019
 0

 30,590

District Judge, 348th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 35,54347.05% 45.76% 69,75651.54% 44.20% 3,849  30,364REP Mike Wallach

 24,03628.53% 29.10% 44,34825.42% 29.89% 1,898  18,414REP Brooke Allen

 20,83624.42% 25.14% 38,31923.04% 25.91% 1,721  15,762REP Lisa Lumley

 80,415  152,423Cast Votes: 73.84% 70.77%80.07% 67.78% 7,468  64,540

 62,888
 62

 38,170
 59

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

26.16%
0.00%

29.20%
0.03%

19.90%
0.03% 0.05%

32.17%
 3

 1,856
 0

 22,862

District Judge, 352nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

 69,368100.00% 100.00% 132,067100.00% 100.00% 6,295  56,404REP Mark Pittman

 69,368  132,067Cast Votes: 64.53% 61.32%67.49% 58.47% 6,295  56,404

 83,306
 0

 49,276
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

35.47%
0.00%

38.68%
0.00%

32.51%
0.00% 0.00%

41.53%
 0

 3,032
 0

 30,998
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Total Number of Voters : 215,386 of 1,021,257 = 21.09%
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Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

District Judge, 396th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 69,804100.00% 100.00% 132,546100.00% 100.00% 6,330  56,412REP George Gallagher

 69,804  132,546Cast Votes: 64.54% 61.54%67.87% 58.83% 6,330  56,412

 82,827
 0

 48,840
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

35.46%
0.00%

38.46%
0.00%

32.13%
0.00% 0.00%

41.17%
 0

 2,997
 0

 30,990

Criminal District Judge, Court No. 2, Vote For 1

 69,329100.00% 100.00% 132,134100.00% 100.00% 6,321  56,484REP Wayne Salvant

 69,329  132,134Cast Votes: 64.63% 61.35%67.77% 58.43% 6,321  56,484

 83,239
 0

 49,315
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

35.37%
0.00%

38.65%
0.00%

32.23%
0.00% 0.00%

41.57%
 0

 3,006
 0

 30,918

Family District Judge, 360th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 33,28043.93% 42.63% 63,75537.39% 42.08% 2,763  27,712REP Mike Sinha

 45,80456.07% 57.37% 85,79462.61% 57.92% 4,627  35,363REP Patricia Baca Bennett

 79,084  149,549Cast Votes: 72.17% 69.44%79.23% 66.66% 7,390  63,075

 65,760
 64

 39,500
 60

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

27.83%
0.00%

30.53%
0.03%

20.72%
0.04% 0.05%

33.29%
 4

 1,933
 0

 24,327

Sheriff, Vote For 1

 44,71747.61% 48.59% 83,50751.81% 49.08% 4,363  34,427REP Dee Anderson

 11,5348.91% 10.73% 18,4445.52% 12.66% 465  6,445REP John Garris

 34,86543.48% 40.67% 69,90042.67% 38.26% 3,593  31,442REP Bill E. Waybourn

 91,116  171,851Cast Votes: 82.74% 79.79%90.29% 76.80% 8,421  72,314

 43,467
 55

 27,476
 52

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

17.26%
0.00%

20.18%
0.03%

9.68%
0.03% 0.04%

23.16%
 3

 903
 0

 15,088

County Tax Assessor-Collector, Vote For 1

 77,063100.00% 100.00% 147,745100.00% 100.00% 6,995  63,687REP Ron Wright

 77,063  147,745Cast Votes: 72.87% 68.60%75.00% 64.95% 6,995  63,687

 67,628
 0

 41,581
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

27.13%
0.00%

31.40%
0.00%

25.00%
0.00% 0.00%

35.05%
 0

 2,332
 0

 23,715
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Total Number of Voters : 215,386 of 1,021,257 = 21.09%

03/10/2016 06:44 AM

Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1

 11,857100.00% 100.00% 21,904100.00% 100.00% 1,209  8,838REP Roy E. Lozano

 11,857  21,904Cast Votes: 65.31% 61.35%69.20% 58.05% 1,209  8,838

 13,802
 0

 8,569
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

34.69%
0.00%

38.65%
0.00%

30.80%
0.00% 0.00%

41.95%
 0

 538
 0

 4,695

Precincts

Counted
 208

Total Percent
 208 100.00%

Voters

 35,706
Ballots Registered Percent

 238,369 14.98%

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1

 25,255100.00% 100.00% 50,471100.00% 100.00% 1,900  23,316REP Gary Fickes

 25,255  50,471Cast Votes: 67.19% 62.88%69.78% 58.95% 1,900  23,316

 29,791
 0

 17,584
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

32.81%
0.00%

37.12%
0.00%

30.22%
0.00% 0.00%

41.05%
 0

 823
 0

 11,384

Precincts

Counted
 148

Total Percent
 148 100.00%

Voters

 80,262
Ballots Registered Percent

 290,785 27.60%

Constable, Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1

 5,88762.51% 59.32% 11,20470.31% 56.17% 559  4,758REP Dale Clark

 4,59337.49% 40.68% 7,68229.69% 43.83% 236  2,853REP Tom Hathorn

 10,480  18,886Cast Votes: 71.53% 68.16%77.94% 65.31% 795  7,611

 8,811
 10

 5,557
 10

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

28.47%
0.00%

31.80%
0.04%

22.06%
0.00% 0.06%

34.63%
 0

 225
 0

 3,029

Precincts

Counted
 95

Total Percent
 95 100.00%

Voters

 27,707
Ballots Registered Percent

 137,797 20.11%

Constable, Precinct No. 2, Vote For 1

 6,311100.00% 100.00% 12,394100.00% 100.00% 754  5,329REP David Woodruff

 6,311  12,394Cast Votes: 64.93% 61.59%66.20% 58.55% 754  5,329

 7,730
 0

 4,467
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

35.07%
0.00%

38.41%
0.00%

33.80%
0.00% 0.00%

41.45%
 0

 385
 0

 2,878

Precincts

Counted
 85

Total Percent
 85 100.00%

Voters

 20,124
Ballots Registered Percent

 97,284 20.69%
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Total Number of Voters : 215,386 of 1,021,257 = 21.09%

03/10/2016 06:44 AM

Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Constable, Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1

 18,776100.00% 100.00% 38,630100.00% 100.00% 1,458  18,396REP Darrell Huffman

 18,776  38,630Cast Votes: 64.21% 60.03%68.55% 55.93% 1,458  18,396

 25,720
 0

 14,797
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

35.79%
0.00%

39.97%
0.00%

31.45%
0.00% 0.00%

44.07%
 0

 669
 0

 10,254

Precincts

Counted
 109

Total Percent
 109 100.00%

Voters

 64,350
Ballots Registered Percent

 223,526 28.79%

Constable, Precinct No. 4, Vote For 1

 1,75916.26% 15.80% 3,36416.01% 15.43% 174  1,431REP J.D. Sparks

 2,16618.69% 18.93% 4,02920.06% 19.00% 218  1,645REP Michael Hardy

 7,47465.05% 65.27% 13,89463.94% 65.57% 695  5,725REP Joe D. "Jody" Johnson

 11,399  21,287Cast Votes: 78.69% 75.88%79.11% 73.57% 1,087  8,801

 6,760
 5

 4,092
 3

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

21.31%
0.00%

24.10%
0.02%

20.74%
0.15% 0.02%

26.41%
 2

 285
 0

 2,383

Precincts

Counted
 64

Total Percent
 64 100.00%

Voters

 28,052
Ballots Registered Percent

 114,662 24.46%

Constable, Precinct No. 6, Vote For 1

 5,18148.99% 46.24% 9,59041.18% 44.78% 446  3,963REP Glen Bucy

 6,38851.01% 53.76% 11,15158.82% 55.22% 637  4,126REP Jon H. Siegel

 11,569  20,741Cast Votes: 71.94% 68.87%78.65% 66.13% 1,083  8,089

 9,368
 6

 5,919
 6

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

28.06%
0.00%

31.11%
0.02%

21.35%
0.00% 0.03%

33.83%
 0

 294
 0

 3,155

Precincts

Counted
 70

Total Percent
 70 100.00%

Voters

 30,115
Ballots Registered Percent

 126,984 23.72%
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Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Constable, Precinct No. 7, Vote For 1

 11,290100.00% 100.00% 22,016100.00% 100.00% 1,200  9,526REP Clint C. Burgess

 11,290  22,016Cast Votes: 68.12% 64.24%68.53% 60.90% 1,200  9,526

 12,257
 0

 7,248
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

31.88%
0.00%

35.76%
0.00%

31.47%
0.00% 0.00%

39.10%
 0

 551
 0

 4,458

Precincts

Counted
 100

Total Percent
 100 100.00%

Voters

 34,273
Ballots Registered Percent

 188,697 18.16%

County Chair, Vote For 1

 45,82872.35% 66.84% 94,29069.99% 62.06% 4,891  43,571REP Tim O'Hare

 28,01927.65% 33.16% 46,76830.01% 37.94% 2,097  16,652REP David Wylie

 73,847  141,058Cast Votes: 68.90% 65.49%74.92% 62.24% 6,988  60,223

 74,282
 33

 44,767
 30

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

31.10%
0.00%

34.49%
0.02%

25.05%
0.03% 0.03%

37.73%
 3

 2,336
 0

 27,179

Precinct Chair, Precinct 1004, Vote For 1

 7947.86% 46.84% 14825.00% 47.02% 2  67REP Carla Fay White

 8952.14% 53.16% 16875.00% 52.98% 6  73REP David Callaway

 168  316Cast Votes: 61.67% 62.20%72.73% 62.22% 8  140

 192
 0

 102
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

38.33%
0.00%

37.80%
0.00%

27.27%
0.00% 0.00%

37.78%
 0
 3

 0
 87

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 508
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,115 24.02%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 1264, Vote For 1

 6656.49% 46.67% 15451.85% 38.37% 14  74REP Jim McKimmey

 10643.51% 53.33% 17648.15% 61.63% 13  57REP Joseph "Tex" Dozier

 172  330Cast Votes: 63.59% 66.80%77.14% 67.98% 27  131

 164
 0

 81
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

36.41%
0.00%

33.20%
0.00%

22.86%
0.00% 0.00%

32.02%
 0
 8

 0
 75

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 494
Ballots Registered Percent

 1,671 29.56%
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Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Precinct Chair, Precinct 2181, Vote For 1

 14066.30% 63.51% 28257.14% 62.22% 20  122REP Cindy Greene

 8533.70% 36.49% 16242.86% 37.78% 15  62REP Fulton J. Welsh, Jr.

 225  444Cast Votes: 61.95% 62.98%76.09% 62.15% 35  184

 261
 0

 137
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

38.05%
0.00%

37.02%
0.00%

23.91%
0.00% 0.00%

37.85%
 0

 11
 0

 113

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 705
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,543 27.72%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 2205, Vote For 1

 6627.39% 25.33% 11417.24% 25.00% 5  43REP Georgina Chu

 19872.61% 74.67% 33682.76% 75.00% 24  114REP Kimberly Ann George

 264  450Cast Votes: 65.15% 62.24%65.91% 60.27% 29  157

 273
 0

 174
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

34.85%
0.00%

37.76%
0.00%

34.09%
0.00% 0.00%

39.73%
 0

 15
 0

 84

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 723
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,330 31.03%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 2246, Vote For 1

 5052.80% 49.59% 12237.50% 47.62% 6  66REP Jacob Cordova

 5547.20% 50.41% 12462.50% 52.38% 10  59REP Pat Fuqua

 105  246Cast Votes: 65.45% 62.28%72.73% 57.69% 16  125

 149
 0

 77
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

34.55%
0.00%

37.72%
0.00%

27.27%
0.00% 0.00%

42.31%
 0
 6

 0
 66

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 395
Ballots Registered Percent

 1,119 35.30%
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Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Precinct Chair, Precinct 2303, Vote For 1

 8145.73% 40.46% 15912.50% 39.51% 3  75REP Patrick McBrayer

 12454.27% 59.54% 23487.50% 60.49% 21  89REP Tricia Lukaska

 205  393Cast Votes: 64.57% 61.99%66.67% 59.59% 24  164

 241
 0

 139
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

35.43%
0.00%

38.01%
0.00%

33.33%
0.00% 0.00%

40.41%
 0

 12
 0

 90

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 634
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,061 30.76%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 2448, Vote For 1

 7579.07% 72.00% 14450.00% 66.96% 1  68REP Gerald Kern

 3720.93% 28.00% 5650.00% 33.04% 1  18REP Rochelle King

 112  200Cast Votes: 65.15% 65.36%100.00% 65.12% 2  86

 106
 0

 60
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

34.85%
0.00%

34.64%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

34.88%
 0
 0

 0
 46

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 306
Ballots Registered Percent

 3,010 10.17%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 2468, Vote For 1

 4935.20% 31.89% 9617.65% 30.82% 3  44REP Dex Norman

 11064.80% 68.11% 20582.35% 69.18% 14  81REP Gary Waller

 159  301Cast Votes: 51.65% 55.54%68.00% 57.82% 17  125

 241
 0

 116
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

48.35%
0.00%

44.46%
0.00%

32.00%
0.00% 0.00%

42.18%
 0
 8

 0
 117

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 542
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,357 23.00%
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Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Precinct Chair, Precinct 2643, Vote For 1

 20859.70% 56.17% 37350.00% 54.03% 8  157REP Russell "Rusty" Lockwood

 17740.30% 43.83% 29150.00% 45.97% 8  106REP Chris Kenney

 385  664Cast Votes: 61.31% 59.87%50.00% 59.41% 16  263

 445
 0

 263
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

38.69%
0.00%

40.13%
0.00%

50.00%
0.00% 0.00%

40.59%
 0

 16
 0

 166

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 1,109
Ballots Registered Percent

 5,969 18.58%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3037, Vote For 1

 16964.65% 67.05% 40965.00% 70.71% 26  214REP Ken Vaile

 7035.35% 32.95% 20135.00% 29.29% 14  117REP Alex Kim

 239  610Cast Votes: 62.34% 62.82%61.54% 63.73% 40  331

 361
 0

 136
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

37.66%
0.00%

37.18%
0.00%

38.46%
0.00% 0.00%

36.27%
 0

 25
 0

 200

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 971
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,714 35.78%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3038, Vote For 1

 13964.11% 59.91% 27862.50% 56.28% 5  134REP David Halvorson

 10835.89% 40.09% 18637.50% 43.72% 3  75REP Cory Huddleston

 247  464Cast Votes: 66.14% 65.17%61.54% 64.49% 8  209

 248
 0

 136
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

33.86%
0.00%

34.83%
0.00%

38.46%
0.00% 0.00%

35.51%
 0
 5

 0
 107

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 712
Ballots Registered Percent

 3,079 23.12%
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Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3054, Vote For 1

 7321.80% 20.57% 1389.09% 20.28% 2  63REP Roy L. Shockey

 9123.18% 23.99% 16113.64% 25.28% 3  67REP David J. DeWald

 19655.02% 55.44% 37277.27% 54.44% 17  159REP Marie Howard

 360  671Cast Votes: 71.18% 70.78%84.62% 69.77% 22  289

 277
 0

 156
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

28.82%
0.00%

29.22%
0.00%

15.38%
0.00% 0.00%

30.23%
 0
 4

 0
 117

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 948
Ballots Registered Percent

 3,383 28.02%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3072, Vote For 1

 15774.04% 63.57% 34284.62% 54.14% 11  174REP Mitch Holmes

 13325.96% 36.43% 19615.38% 45.86% 2  61REP Shirley Cox Martin

 290  538Cast Votes: 67.92% 66.92%56.52% 66.67% 13  235

 266
 0

 145
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

32.08%
0.00%

33.08%
0.00%

43.48%
0.00% 0.00%

33.33%
 0

 10
 0

 111

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 804
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,539 31.67%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3114, Vote For 1

 6444.39% 38.42% 15157.14% 32.16% 4  83REP Glendon W. Wetzel

 13555.61% 61.58% 24242.86% 67.84% 3  104REP Gary Parker

 199  393Cast Votes: 64.48% 57.29%87.50% 51.29% 7  187

 293
 0

 189
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

35.52%
0.00%

42.71%
0.00%

12.50%
0.00% 0.00%

48.71%
 0
 1

 0
 103

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 686
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,478 27.68%
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Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3164, Vote For 1

 9042.47% 48.47% 12754.55% 50.56% 6  31REP Zachary Clarke

 8857.53% 51.53% 13545.45% 49.44% 5  42REP Michael A. Logan

 178  262Cast Votes: 72.28% 65.17%78.57% 62.02% 11  73

 140
 0

 109
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

27.72%
0.00%

34.83%
0.00%

21.43%
0.00% 0.00%

37.98%
 0
 3

 0
 28

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 402
Ballots Registered Percent

 1,993 20.17%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3282, Vote For 1

 6969.23% 66.56% 19973.33% 61.06% 22  108REP Stephen H. Manson

 4430.77% 33.44% 10026.67% 38.94% 8  48REP David Kowis

 113  299Cast Votes: 60.94% 59.80%73.17% 55.67% 30  156

 201
 0

 90
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

39.06%
0.00%

40.20%
0.00%

26.83%
0.00% 0.00%

44.33%
 0

 11
 0

 100

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 500
Ballots Registered Percent

 1,568 31.89%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3323, Vote For 1

 20446.07% 48.34% 43861.11% 50.50% 11  223REP Nelson Thibodeaux

 20053.93% 51.66% 46838.89% 49.50% 7  261REP Mike Taylor

 404  906Cast Votes: 73.56% 73.30%90.00% 72.40% 18  484

 329
 1

 153
 1

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

26.44%
0.00%

26.62%
0.08%

10.00%
0.00% 0.18%

27.42%
 0
 2

 0
 174

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 1,236
Ballots Registered Percent

 3,300 37.45%
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Total Number of Voters : 215,386 of 1,021,257 = 21.09%
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Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3329, Vote For 1

 6758.62% 55.36% 15550.00% 51.94% 3  85REP Barbara Girouard

 6241.38% 44.64% 12550.00% 48.06% 3  60REP Aaron Lindeman

 129  280Cast Votes: 70.39% 64.07%42.86% 59.45% 6  145

 157
 0

 88
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

29.61%
0.00%

35.93%
0.00%

57.14%
0.00% 0.00%

40.55%
 0
 8

 0
 61

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 437
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,275 19.21%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3330, Vote For 1

 9242.48% 49.54% 16133.33% 57.50% 4  65REP Claudia Bevill

 6857.52% 50.46% 16466.67% 42.50% 8  88REP Ernest "Skip" Reynolds

 160  325Cast Votes: 67.70% 71.90%85.71% 75.47% 12  153

 127
 0

 52
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

32.30%
0.00%

28.10%
0.00%

14.29%
0.00% 0.00%

24.53%
 0
 2

 0
 73

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 452
Ballots Registered Percent

 1,102 41.02%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3331, Vote For 1

 27044.32% 45.77% 51944.00% 47.20% 11  238REP Jody Short

 30255.68% 54.23% 61556.00% 52.80% 14  299REP Natalie Genco

 572  1,134Cast Votes: 77.04% 75.75%65.79% 75.07% 25  537

 363
 0

 190
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

22.96%
0.00%

24.25%
0.00%

34.21%
0.00% 0.00%

24.93%
 0

 13
 0

 160

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 1,497
Ballots Registered Percent

 3,742 40.01%
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Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3361, Vote For 1

 17876.02% 65.61% 33050.00% 59.14% 3  149REP Bill Baugh

 12323.98% 34.39% 17350.00% 40.86% 3  47Fred McCarty (W)

 301  503Cast Votes: 67.59% 67.43%85.71% 67.04% 6  196

 243
 0

 148
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

32.41%
0.00%

32.57%
0.00%

14.29%
0.00% 0.00%

32.96%
 0
 1

 0
 94

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 746
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,831 26.35%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3365, Vote For 1

 16652.60% 48.53% 362100.00% 44.03% 4  192REP Armin Mizani

 21147.40% 51.47% 3840.00% 55.97% 0  173REP Micah Young

 377  746Cast Votes: 69.00% 60.85%30.77% 55.12% 4  365

 480
 0

 307
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

31.00%
0.00%

39.15%
0.00%

69.23%
0.00% 0.00%

44.88%
 0
 9

 0
 164

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 1,226
Ballots Registered Percent

 3,762 32.59%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3386, Vote For 1

 28063.34% 56.13% 57752.17% 50.82% 24  273REP Ernest Taylor

 27136.66% 43.87% 45147.83% 49.18% 22  158REP Sara C. Legvold

 551  1,028Cast Votes: 65.50% 65.15%63.01% 65.05% 46  431

 550
 0

 296
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

34.50%
0.00%

34.85%
0.00%

36.99%
0.00% 0.00%

34.95%
 0

 27
 0

 227

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 1,578
Ballots Registered Percent

 4,844 32.58%
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Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3390, Vote For 1

 22548.74% 50.00% 48319.35% 53.83% 6  252REP Tim Kenney

 19351.26% 50.00% 48380.65% 46.17% 25  265REP Chuck Mogged

 418  966Cast Votes: 73.75% 71.61%75.61% 68.86% 31  517

 383
 0

 189
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

26.25%
0.00%

28.39%
0.00%

24.39%
0.00% 0.00%

31.14%
 0

 10
 0

 184

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 1,349
Ballots Registered Percent

 3,809 35.42%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3391, Vote For 1

 12799.28% 99.29% 278100.00% 99.22% 13  138REP David John Eagan

 10.72% 0.71% 20.00% 0.78% 0  1Clifford Proffitt (W)

 128  280Cast Votes: 67.15% 62.50%68.42% 57.66% 13  139

 168
 0

 94
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

32.85%
0.00%

37.50%
0.00%

31.58%
0.00% 0.00%

42.34%
 0
 6

 0
 68

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 448
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,617 17.12%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3421, Vote For 1

 13773.84% 70.05% 26983.33% 66.50% 5  127REP Mindy McClure

 6926.16% 29.95% 11516.67% 33.50% 1  45REP Iris Graves

 206  384Cast Votes: 70.78% 73.70%85.71% 76.01% 6  172

 137
 0

 65
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

29.22%
0.00%

26.30%
0.00%

14.29%
0.00% 0.00%

23.99%
 0
 1

 0
 71

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 521
Ballots Registered Percent

 1,304 39.95%
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Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3422, Vote For 1

 29654.50% 57.46% 51638.89% 61.16% 14  206REP Brenda White

 18845.50% 42.54% 38261.11% 38.84% 22  172REP Andrew Sittler

 484  898Cast Votes: 68.98% 63.69%75.00% 59.46% 36  378

 512
 0

 330
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

31.02%
0.00%

36.31%
0.00%

25.00%
0.00% 0.00%

40.54%
 0

 12
 0

 170

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 1,410
Ballots Registered Percent

 3,914 36.02%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3510, Vote For 1

 19058.29% 58.60% 40932.00% 61.09% 8  211REP Kelye Stites

 12141.71% 41.40% 28968.00% 38.91% 17  151REP Harold A. Rumzek

 311  698Cast Votes: 59.93% 59.35%59.52% 58.68% 25  362

 478
 0

 219
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

40.07%
0.00%

40.65%
0.00%

40.48%
0.00% 0.00%

41.32%
 0

 17
 0

 242

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 1,176
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,952 39.84%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3579, Vote For 1

 5248.15% 49.19% 910.00% 52.00% 0  39REP Virginia M. Muzyka

 4851.85% 50.81% 94100.00% 48.00% 4  42REP Royal Smith

 100  185Cast Votes: 64.29% 62.50%100.00% 60.24% 4  81

 111
 0

 66
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

35.71%
0.00%

37.50%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

39.76%
 0
 0

 0
 45

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 296
Ballots Registered Percent

 874 33.87%
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Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Precinct Chair, Precinct 3637, Vote For 1

 20768.48% 50.38% 39923.08% 41.15% 3  189REP William Yeager

 29631.52% 49.62% 39376.92% 58.85% 10  87REP Joel "Joey" Starnes

 503  792Cast Votes: 64.49% 67.75%68.42% 69.67% 13  276

 377
 0

 219
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

35.51%
0.00%

32.25%
0.00%

31.58%
0.00% 0.00%

30.33%
 0
 6

 0
 152

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 1,169
Ballots Registered Percent

 5,406 21.62%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 4044, Vote For 1

 13728.09% 29.60% 26447.83% 30.04% 11  116REP W.T. "Skip" Leake

 15233.41% 33.41% 29834.78% 33.33% 8  138REP Lynne Milford

 16738.50% 37.00% 33017.39% 36.62% 4  159REP Tim Fox

 456  892Cast Votes: 66.29% 62.03%60.53% 58.69% 23  413

 545
 1

 320
 1

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

33.71%
0.00%

37.90%
0.07%

39.47%
0.00% 0.13%

41.18%
 0

 15
 0

 210

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 1,438
Ballots Registered Percent

 4,777 30.10%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 4047, Vote For 1

 18957.69% 60.30% 32248.15% 63.21% 13  120REP Deborah Hinckley

 11042.31% 39.70% 21251.85% 36.79% 14  88REP Vickie L. Phillips

 299  534Cast Votes: 67.31% 67.42%77.14% 66.74% 27  208

 258
 0

 149
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

32.69%
0.00%

32.58%
0.00%

22.86%
0.00% 0.00%

33.26%
 0
 8

 0
 101

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 792
Ballots Registered Percent

 2,883 27.47%
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Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Precinct Chair, Precinct 4065, Vote For 1

 15759.66% 55.95% 34864.29% 51.64% 18  173REP Simon J. Lumley

 14740.34% 44.05% 27435.71% 48.36% 10  117REP Rachel Totten Keith

 304  622Cast Votes: 61.70% 60.68%58.33% 59.96% 28  290

 403
 0

 203
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

38.30%
0.00%

39.32%
0.00%

41.67%
0.00% 0.00%

40.04%
 0

 20
 0

 180

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 1,025
Ballots Registered Percent

 3,217 31.86%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 4178, Vote For 1

 16378.00% 74.80% 37774.36% 72.12% 58  156REP Richard Gill

 6322.00% 25.20% 12725.64% 27.88% 20  44REP Gloria Bermejo Sanchez

 226  504Cast Votes: 60.06% 57.67%59.54% 55.12% 78  200

 370
 0

 184
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

39.94%
0.00%

42.33%
0.00%

40.46%
0.00% 0.00%

44.88%
 0

 53
 0

 133

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 874
Ballots Registered Percent

 3,020 28.94%

Precinct Chair, Precinct 4256, Vote For 1

 837.50% 45.45% 1550.00% 53.33% 1  6REP Leslie Floyd

 762.50% 54.55% 1850.00% 46.67% 1  10REP Stephanie Busby

 15  33Cast Votes: 76.19% 73.33%100.00% 68.18% 2  16

 12
 0

 7
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

23.81%
0.00%

26.67%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00% 0.00%

31.82%
 0
 0

 0
 5

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 45
Ballots Registered Percent

 665 6.77%
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Precincts Reporting 694 of 694 = 100.00%
TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Precinct Chair, Precinct 4338, Vote For 1

 11357.39% 54.19% 22042.86% 52.31% 6  101REP Sheri Adams

 10342.61% 45.81% 18657.14% 47.69% 8  75REP Brent Lyon

 216  406Cast Votes: 69.57% 68.58%73.68% 67.50% 14  176

 186
 0

 104
 0

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

30.43%
0.00%

31.42%
0.00%

26.32%
0.00% 0.00%

32.50%
 0
 5

 0
 77

Precincts

Counted
 1

Total Percent
 1 100.00%

Voters

 592
Ballots Registered Percent

 3,091 19.15%

Proposition 1, Vote For 1

 68,59066.99% 66.55% 126,87863.99% 66.43% 5,548  52,740Yes

 34,65433.01% 33.45% 63,76436.01% 33.57% 3,122  25,988No

 103,244  190,642Cast Votes: 90.08% 88.52%92.96% 87.02% 8,670  78,728

 24,669
 62

 15,342
 58

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

9.92%
0.00%

11.45%
0.03%

7.00%
0.04% 0.05%

12.93%
 4

 653
 0

 8,674

Proposition 2, Vote For 1

 67,19461.98% 62.40% 122,06255.75% 63.27% 4,937  49,931Yes

 39,01638.02% 37.60% 73,55744.25% 36.73% 3,918  30,623No

 106,210  195,619Cast Votes: 92.16% 90.83%94.94% 89.52% 8,855  80,554

 19,594
 160

 12,284
 150

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

7.84%
0.00%

9.10%
0.07%

4.95%
0.11% 0.13%

10.35%
 10

 462
 0

 6,848

Proposition 3, Vote For 1

 84,98182.50% 82.32% 158,06386.26% 81.85% 7,615  65,467Yes

 18,84617.50% 17.68% 33,94213.74% 18.15% 1,213  13,883No

 103,827  192,005Cast Votes: 90.79% 89.15%94.65% 87.51% 8,828  79,350

 23,238
 130

 14,691
 126

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

9.21%
0.00%

10.79%
0.06%

5.31%
0.04% 0.11%

12.38%
 4

 495
 0

 8,052

Proposition 4, Vote For 1

 99,52894.46% 94.70% 184,20096.65% 94.72% 8,577  76,095Yes

 5,5455.54% 5.30% 10,3053.35% 5.28% 297  4,463No

 105,073  194,505Cast Votes: 92.17% 90.31%95.14% 88.56% 8,874  80,558

 20,830
 38

 13,534
 37

Under Votes:
Over Votes:

7.83%
0.00%

9.67%
0.02%

4.85%
0.01% 0.03%

11.41%
 1

 452
 0

 6,844


